MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 10000413523-MSC-RvA-DEU Initial certification date: 10 March 2006

Valid: 22 February 2021 – 31 December 2023

DNV.GL

This is to certify that the management system of

Spicer Gelenkwellenbau GmbH - Plant

Westendhof 5-9, 45143 Essen, Germany

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development, design, manufacturing, sales of propeller shafts and components for vehicle application, shipping gears and industrial application

Place and date: Barendrecht, 24 February 2021





For the issuing office: DNV GL - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, Netherlands

Erie Koek Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnvgl.com/assurance Certificate no.: 10000413523-MSC-RvA-DEU Place and date: Barendrecht, 24 February 2021

Appendix to Certificate

Spicer Gelenkwellenbau GmbH - Plant

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Spicer Gelenkwellenbau GmbH - Plant	Westendhof 5-9, 45143 Essen, Germany	Development, design, manufacturing, sales of propeller shafts and components for vehicle application, shipping gears and industrial application
Spicer Gelenkwellenbau GmbH - Plant	2. Schnieringstr. 49, 45329 Essen, Germany	Development, design, manufacturing, sales of propeller shafts and components for vehicle application, shipping gears and industrial application
Spicer Gelenkwellenbau GmbH - Dachau	Röntgenstr. 8, 85221 Dachau, Germany	Development, design, manufacturing, sales of propeller shafts and components for vehicle application, shipping gears and industrial application

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnvgl.com/assurance

DNV.GL